
DmEcToRATE OF FISHERIES SINDH 
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, 
PAKISTAN SECRETARIAT BLOCK-50 
SADDAR, KARACHI 
Email: dfsn1karachicAyahoo.com   
Ph# 99206532 

Dated: 6-02-2018 

CORRIGENDUM 

Reference is invited to this Notice inviting Tender (NIT) 
VideNo: INF-KRY-NO. 230/18, INF-KRY-NO 231/18& INF-KRY-NO 
240/18 of the Director Fisheries (Research and Development), 
Karachi published in Daily "DAWN", 16-01-2018 "JUNG" dated, 
15-01-2018, and "SOOB" dated: 15-01-2018. (Floating Jetties). 

Owing to the some objections on Tender Documents 
from Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) the 
date for purchase of tender documents has been extended from 
7-2-2018 to 5th  March 2018 followed by the date for submitting of 
tender documents on & before 6th  March, 2018 at 11:00 A.M and 
opening at 11:30 A.M on the same date The tender will be 
invited through single stage One envelop procedure instead of 
single stage Two envelop procedure as per SPPRA rule 46 3 (I). 

DIRECTOR FIS ;RIES SINDH 
RESEARCH & D; ELOPMENT 

KARA HI 

ftflflflflhl.1Th1)6R lP.ItMR*IflflI'Mah 

4 

a 


	Page 1

